AIR FORCE MISSION DIRECTIVE 35 1 JANUARY 1996



AIR FORCE MEDICAL OPERATIONS AGENCY (AFMOA)

NOTICE: This publication is available digitally on the SAF/AAD WWW site at: http://afpubs.hq.af.mil. If you lack access, contact your Publishing Distribution Office (PDO).

OPR: HQ AFMOA/SGO (Col George Taylor) Certified by: HQ AFMOA/CC

(Maj Gen C. Roadman, II)

Pages: 2

Distribution: F

1. Mission. The Air Force Medical Operations Agency (AFMOA) improves the combat effectiveness of the Department of Defense (DoD) through improved health, human performance, and protection of the DoD work force and environment from disease, injury, and potentially hazardous exposures. AFMOA is the Surgeon General's primary focal point for plans, practices, procedures, and programs in aerospace medicine (including operational and flight medicine, public health, and bioenvironmental engineering), clinical investigations, radiation protection, clinical quality management, family advocacy, and health promotions for the Air Force Medical Service.

2. Command. The AFMOA Commander:

- 2.1. Is responsible to the Air Force Surgeon General for medical operational policies and practices.
- 2.2. Commands personnel assigned to the AFMOA.
- 2.3. Provides support to the Air Staff, Department of Defense, major commands, other federal agencies, and external civilian medical and research organizations on behalf of AFMS interests.

3. Responsibilities. The AFMOA Commander:

- 3.1. Develops plans, practices and procedures to ensure a fit USAF fighting force.
- 3.2. Directs clinical activities necessary to meet the requirements of Congressionally mandated DoD health care benefits entitlements.
- 3.3. Directs clinical quality improvements and risk management programs.
- 3.4. Provides administration and regulation (licensing, possession, use, storage, handling, and disposal) of all radioactive material, except for that in nuclear weapons and other exempted systems, used by the Air Force.

3.5.	Provides the central focal	point for	USAF	human	and	animal	research,	and	international	stan-
dardization/exchange research programs.										

EDGAR R. ANDERSON, JR., Lt General, USAF, MC Surgeon General